All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:00pm, 3 February 2025, at
the Community Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

BEEFORD PARISH COUNCIL

Telephone: 01964 623536 Email: clerk@beefordpc.com Web: www.beefordpc.com

Signed by the Clerk, M Kose

Public Forum: Residents may address the Parish Council; the forum will last a maximum of 15 minutes.

A representative from Hornsea 4 Wind Farm will be attending to give an update on current projects.

7.

TR M TSRO A0TIU A W N R

Agenda

Apologies for Absences
Approval of Minutes
Declaration of Interests
Ward Councillors Update

Matters Arising and Correspondence
ltems arising from the Public Forum
Playground

Bullying and Anti-harassment Policy
Grievance Policy and Procedure

Advertising on Bus Shelters

Main Street Skipsea Road Crossroads Parking
Community Governance Review

Salt Bin Request

Planning

Application 25/00088/PLF 16 Ashleigh Drive. Erection of single storey extension to the side.
Permissions Granted. 24/02622/PLF, 19 Kestrel Field and 24/02960/PLF Beeford playing Fields and

Cricket Club, Rectory Lane.

Sustainable Transport Supplementary Planning Document Notice of Adoption

Reports and Updates from External Bodies and Meetings
Eg Lissett Windfarm, Community Centre, Playing Fields Committee and any others

8.
a.
b.

Finance

Monthly Report and Budget Review
Payments

Beeford Buzz

Insurance

ERNLLCA, training

Bus shelter cleaning (Dec and Jan)
SLCC subscription

HMRC (Dec and Jan)

Wages and expenses (Dec and Jan)
Bank Account

Grant Application VE Day 80 Anniversary

. Councillor’s Updates

The next meeting will be Monday 3 March 2025

£56.00
£679.77
£48.00
£150.00
£55.20
£117.60
£1014.64



