# **BEEFORD PARISH COUNCIL**

Telephone: 01964 623536 Email: clerk@beefordpc.com Web: www.beefordpc.com

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:00pm, 3 February 2025, at the Community Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend. *Signed by the Clerk, M Rose* 

**Public Forum:** Residents may address the Parish Council; the forum will last a maximum of 15 minutes.

A representative from Hornsea 4 Wind Farm will be attending to give an update on current projects.

## Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absences
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Ward Councillors Update
- 5. Matters Arising and Correspondence
- a. Items arising from the Public Forum
- b. Playground
- c. Bullying and Anti-harassment Policy
- d. Grievance Policy and Procedure
- e. Advertising on Bus Shelters
- f. Main Street Skipsea Road Crossroads Parking
- g. Community Governance Review
- h. Salt Bin Request

### 6. Planning

- a. Application 25/00088/PLF 16 Ashleigh Drive. Erection of single storey extension to the side.
- b. Permissions Granted. 24/02622/PLF, 19 Kestrel Field and 24/02960/PLF Beeford playing Fields and Cricket Club, Rectory Lane.
- c. Sustainable Transport Supplementary Planning Document Notice of Adoption

### 7. Reports and Updates from External Bodies and Meetings

Eg Lissett Windfarm, Community Centre, Playing Fields Committee and any others

#### 8. Finance

a. Monthly Report and Budget Review

b.	Payments	
	Beeford Buzz	£56.00
	Insurance	£679.77
	ERNLLCA, training	£48.00
	Bus shelter cleaning (Dec and Jan)	£150.00
	SLCC subscription	£55.20
	HMRC (Dec and Jan)	£117.60
	Wages and expenses (Dec and Jan)	£1014.64
c.	Bank Account	

d. Grant Application VE Day 80 Anniversary

### 9. Councillor's Updates

The next meeting will be Monday 3 March 2025